



## Bavaria Vision 42

Zeiljacht - Kruiser

🇩🇪 Plaats : Duitsland - Mecklenburg-Vorpommern - Bergen auf Rügen



**185.000 EUR**

( ca 221.329 US\$ )

### Caribbean Yacht Broker

Telefoon +49 160 1032714 Fax:  
E-mail info [At] caribbeanyachtbroker [Dot] com  
Webpagina <https://www.caribbeanyachtbroker.com/>

Naam Venohr Telefoon +34 692 264065  
Voornaam Monika Telefoon +49 160 1032714  
E-mail monika [Dot] venohr [At] caribbeanyachtbroker [Dot] com





## Type

Codenummer	61_b_59318	Codenummer	
Type	Zeiljacht	Vlag	
Werf	Bavaria		
Model	Vision 42		
Ontwerper	Farr Yacht Design		
Toestand	Nieuw		
Materiaal	Fiberglass	Rompvorm	Enkelromp
Tuigage	Sloep	Cockpit	Achter cockpit
Bouwjaar	2020	Herstel Jaar	
Kleur:	wit	Controle	Dubbele Wiel - Kabel
Lengte LOA	12,80 m ( 42,0 ft )	Breedte	4,05 m ( 13,3 ft )
Lengte LWL	11,40 m ( 37,4 ft )	ontwerp	1,62 m ( 5,3 ft )
De Ontruiming van de brug	18,93 m ( 62,1 ft )		
Verplaatsing	9.800,0 kg ( 21.605 lb )	Ballast	2.450,0 kg ( 5.401 lb )

## Datas van de Motor - Schijven

<b>Hoofd Motor</b>	Volvo Penta	Model	D2-50
Voortstuwing	Directe aandrijving	Brandstof soort	Diesel
Vermogen	50,0 hp ( 37 kW )		
Bouwjaar	2020	Uren	5
Propeller	3 blads vaste schroef		
Kruissnelheid	5 kt	Maximum Snelheid	7 kt

## Tankage

Brandstof	210 Ltr ( 56 Gal )
Water	360 Ltr ( 95 Gal )
Holding	

## Zeei apparatuur

Foresail			
Genoa	1 Stuk	44 qm	rollende ertsaderinstallatie
Blister spinnaker			
Mainsail	1 Stuk	40 qm	rollende ertsaderinstallatie
Mizzensail			





## Materiaal

### Navigatie-apparatuur

- ✓ Kompas
- ✓ GPS
- ✓ Mindmeter
- Barometer
- ✓ Sonar
- Radar
- ✓ Kaartplotter
- Navtext
- Weerfax
- ✓ VHF radio
- SSB radio
- Pactor
- ✓ Zelfstuurinstallatie el.
- Wind vane
- Fishfinder
- Speed log
- ✓ AIS
- Computer

### Interieurs & Indeling

- 2 Cabines
- 4 Berths
- 2 Toiletten
- 2 Bad
- Eigenaarshut
- ✓ Kombuis
- ✓ Gas fornuis
- elektrische kookplaat
- Kerosine cooking stove
- ✓ Bakoven elektrisch
- Bakoven gas
- Spoelbak
- ✓ Verdubbelen gootsteen
- ✓ Koelkast
- vriezer
- Magnetron
- Rooster
- Afwasmachine
- Wasmachine

### Technische apparatuur

- ✓ CD-Player Radio
- TV
- ✓ 12 V DC systeem
- 24 V DC systeem
- 110 V AC-systeem
- ✓ 230 V AC-systeem
- ✓ Acculader
- Solaargenerator voor accu's
- Wind generator
- Wave generator
- Generator 110-220 V
- omschakelaar 110-220 v
- Verwarmingssysteem
- Airconditioning
- ✓ Waterdruksysteem
- ✓ installatie gas
- Onziltingsinstallaties
- ✓ bow - thruster
- Duik-compressor
- ✓ Lenspomp elektrisch
- ✓ Lenspomp handleiding
- ✓ Power van de kust
- ✓ Heet watersysteem
- Satelliet communicatie
- Boot aanhangwagen

### Materiaal van de boot

- 1 Anker
- ✓ Elektro windas
- Teakdek
- ✓ Zwemplateau
- ✓ Zwemtrap
- ✓ Hekdouche
- Instrumenten beugel
- loopplank
- Davits
- Kraan voor bijboot
- Sloep
- Bijboot met buitenboordmotor
- ✓ bowsprit
- Trimvlakken
- Stuurstand binnen
- Flybridge
- 2e Stuurstand op flybridge

### Veiligheid

- ✓ Life jackets
- ✓ Reddingsboot
- EPRIB
- searchlight
- Brandbestrijdingsinstallatie

### Verdere Extra's

- Convertibele bovenkant
- Dekzeil
- Flybridgezeil
- tent over alles
- Zonnezeil op flybridge
- Zonnezeil op achterdek
- Bimini
- ✓ Sprayhood





## Description



### Bavaria Vision 42 - Demonstration yacht

#### Technical specifications

Length 12.80 m

Width 4.05 m

Draft 1.62 m

Material GRP

Weight 9,800 kg

Volvo Penta D2-50 engine

Genoa 44 m<sup>2</sup>

Large 40 m<sup>2</sup>

2 cabins

4 berths

#### Nautical equipment

Navigation package Advanced with DST800 encoder for depth, speed, temperature

B&G Zeus3 9" chart plotter

2 x B&G Triton2 instrument displays per steering position

B&G wind vane

B&G V50 FM with AIS receiver

B&G H50 wireless handset

B&G autopilot with wireless remote control

equipment

electr. Windlass

Composit sport steering wheels white

Bow thruster including battery

Teak on the cockpit floor

Seat covers and bathing platform

Cockpit table electr. height adjustable and foldable

Cockpit shower holder

Gennaker equipment

bowsprit

Roll mast system

Rod kicker with gas pressure spring

2 additional cockpit winches in the middle of the cockpit

#### Facility

Bathroom in foredeck

Wood color teak

Ocean Line floor

Fabric-covered furniture parts Ice, "Vela" high quality upholstery in salon

Upholstery interior chocolate

Mattress cover fabric Light gray

Reading lamps with USB in all cabins and card table made of stainless steel with leather

Salon table electr. height adjustable

Sleeping cushion for salon table

Darkening side panorama window

Luxury lighting package with indirect lighting

Drawer with socket

Additional water tank 150 l in the bow

Hot water boiler 20 l

Fusion Marine Audio Package

## Beschreibung





## Bavaria Vision 42 - Vorführyacht

Technische Daten

Länge 12,80 m

Breite 4,05 m

Tiefgang 1,62 m

Material GFK

Gewicht 9.800 kg

Motor Volvo Penta D2-50

2 Kabinen

4 Kojen

Nautische Ausrüstung

Navigation Paket Advanced mit DST800 Geber für Tiefe, Geschwindigkeit, Temperatur

B&G Zeus3 9" Kartenplotter

2 x B&G Triton2 Instrumentendisplays je Steuerstand

B&G Windfahne

B&G V50 UKW mit AIS Empfänger

B&G H50 kabelloser Handhörer

B&G Autopilot mit kabelloser Fernbedienung

Ausrüstung

elektr. Ankerwinde

Composit Sportsteuerräder weiß

Bugstrahlruder inkl. Batterie

Teak auf Cockpitboden

Sitzduchten und Badeplattform

Cockpittisch elektr. höhenverstellbar und ausklappbar

Halter für Cockpitdusche

Gennakerausrüstung

Bugsprit

Rollmastsystem

Rodkicker mit Gasdruckfeder

2 zus. Cockpitwinden in Cockpit mitte

Einrichtung

Badezimmer in Vorschiff

Holzfarbe Teak

Fußboden Ocean Line

Stoffbezogene Möbelteile Ice, "Vela" hochwertige Polster in Salon

Polster Interieur Chocolate

Matratzenbezugsstoff Light grey

Leselampen mit USB in allen Kabinen und Kartentisch aus Edelstahl mit Leder

Salontisch elektr. höhenverstellbar

Schlafpolster für Salontisch

Verdunklung Seiten- Panoramafenster

Luxus Lichtpaket mit indirekter Beleuchtung

Schubfach mit Steckdose

Zusatzwassertank 150 l im Vorschiff

Warmwasserboiler 20 l

Fusion Marine Audio Paket

Descripción



## Bavaria Vision 42 -Yate de demostración

Especificaciones

Longitud 12.80 m

Ancho 4.05 m

Calado 1,62 m





Material GRP  
Peso 9,800 kg  
Motor Volvo Penta D2-50

4 literas  
Equipo náutico  
Paquete de navegación Avanzado con codificador DST800 para profundidad, velocidad, temperatura  
Trazador de gráficos B&G Zeus3 de 9 "  
2 pantallas de instrumentos B&G Triton2 por posición de dirección  
Veleta B&G  
B&G V50 FM con receptor AIS  
Auricular inalámbrico B&G H50  
Preparación VHF  
Piloto automático B&G con control remoto inalámbrico  
Equipo  
electr. Molinete  
Volantes deportivos compuestos blanco  
Hélice de proa incluyendo batería  
Teca en el piso de la cabina

Equipo Gennaker  
Bauprés  
Sistema de mástil de rollo  
Golpeador de varilla con resorte de presión de gas  
2 cabrestantes de cabina adicionales en el medio de la cabina  
Instalación

Madera color teca  
Piso Ocean Line  
Piezas de muebles cubiertas de tela Hielo, tapicería de alta calidad "Vela" en el salón  
Tapicería interior chocolate  
Funda de colchón gris claro  
Lámparas de lectura con USB en todas las cabinas y mesa de juego de acero inoxidable con cuero.  
Mesa de salón electr. ajustable en altura  
Cojín de dormir para mesa de salón  
Ventana panorámica lateral de oscurecimiento  
Paquete de iluminación de lujo con iluminación indirecta.  
Cajón con zócalo  
Depósito de agua adicional de 150 l en proa  
Caldera de agua caliente 20 l  
Paquete de audio marino Fusion





Cockpit / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020



Cockpit / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020





Salon / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020



Salon / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020







Salon / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020



Galley / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020





Owner's Cabin / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020



Cabin / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020





Bath / Toilet / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020



Bath / Toilet / Bavaria Vision 42 - 2020

